
Pos Car # Team Car Avg Pos Gr Pos Cl Day1-3 ZR28 ZR29 ZR30 ZR31 ZR32 ZR33 Speed CH Pen Day 4 Joker Total Dif

1 1 DEFLANDRE (BE) / DEFLANDRE (BE) Ford Sierra Cosworth H 1 6 1 3 268 8 44 16 4 13 4 0 0 89 40 317

2 25 CONREAU (FR) / BRIGNON (FR) Audi Quattro Sport  S1 E2 H 2 6 1 4 319 7 11 18 4 15 6 0 0 61 8 372 +55

3 7 VENIER (BE) / LYS (BE) Lancia Fulvia M 1 4 1 1 318 8.4 14.4 23.2 4 8.8 8.8 0 0 67.6 11.2 374.4 +2.4

4 9 VERNEUIL (FR) / SEVRIN (BE) Renault R5 H 1 5 1 2 331 12 9 20 6 15 9 0 0 71 10 392 +17.6

5 2 BAUGNÉE (BE) / REMION (BE) Porsche 911 SC H 2 5 2 4 328 8 17 22 3 15 9 0 0 74 8 394 +2

6 11 REUTERS (BE) / VANDERVORST (BE) Porsche 924 H 3 6 2 3 357 7 23 16 4 14 11 0 0 75 22 410 +16

7 3 VAN ROMPUY (BE) / GORIS (BE) Opel Ascona H 3 5 3 3 373 14 26 12 6 14 12 0 0 84 16 441 +31

8 6 LAMOTTE (BE) / POLET (BE) Lancia Fulvia M 2 4 2 2 363 17 18 23 6 11 15 0 0 90 10 443 +2

9 8 GABRIELLE (FR) / GABRIELLE (FR) Porsche 911 SC H 5 3 4 358 22 15 24 7 15 14 0 0 97 7 448 +5

26 OLLIER (FR) / BERTHINIER (FR) Porsche 911 H 5 4 394 7 14 22 4 11 7 0 0 65 11 448 +0

11 31 ARNI (CH) / ARNI (CH) Porsche 911 Carrera H 6 4 400 17 12 22 6 14 9 0 0 80 17 463 +15

12 40 GUILMAIN (BE) / YANS (BE) Porsche 924 S H 6 4 405 10 17 20 8 13 8 0 0 76 9 472 +9

13 14 EUVRARD (FR) / PAQUIERS (FR) Porche 911 H 5 4 419 6 15 17 8 16 12 0 0 74 6 487 +15

14 43 LOENS (FR) / LOENS (FR) Opel Kadett GTE Rallye M 5 3 432 17 12 12 7 13 17 0 0 78 10 500 +13

15 5 FIGUIERE (FR) / GODIN (FR) Lancia Startos Alitalia H 3 4 4 481 10 10 24 6 13 8 0 0 71 7 545 +45

16 16 THÉRY (BE) / MAURAND (FR) Porsche 911 SC H 5 4 388 8 18 20 7 22 15 100 0 190 12 566 +21

17 37 LEFEBVRE (FR) / LEFEBVRE (FR) Autobianchi A112 Abarth GR2 M 5 2 1 512.4 4.8 13.6 17.6 6.4 10.8 12 0 0 65.2 9.6 568 +2

18 20 SIDRAC (FR) / SIDRAC (FR) Ford Escort MK2 H 5 3 519 9 9 23 6 15 16 0 0 78 9 588 +20

19 58 RAGOT (FR) / HEYMANS (BE) VW Cox 1600 M 1 3 3 2 548 11 10 20 6 14 7 0 0 68 8 608 +20

20 49 HERMAND (FR) / HERMAND (FR) Alpine A110 Berllinette 1600 SC M 4 2 572 10 16 20 7 12 14 0 0 79 9 642 +34

21 56 HERVIEU (FR) / HUCHARD (FR) Alfa Roméo GTV 1750 M 2 3 3 572 16 30 39 9 15 6 0 0 115 6 681 +39

22 34 FÈVRE (FR) / FÈVRE (FR) Porsche 911 SC H 6 4 565 17 6 19 228 14 14 0 0 298 65 798 +117

23 54 DUQUENNE (BE) / DUQUENNE (BE) Austin Healey 100/6 M 1 1 4 690 41 24 26 7 22 6 0 0 126 13 803 +5
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24 17 GAROSI (FR) / FONTAINE (FR) Toyota AW11 H 6 2 799 12 10 33 6 15 4 0 0 80 22 857 +54

25 41 GÉRARDIN (FR) / FONDERFLICK (FR) Porsche 968 CS H 6 4 903 9 15 12 5 12 4 0 0 57 9 951 +94

26 51 BAUDIN (FR) / PIRET (BE) Mazda RX2 H 4 4 962 13 14 14 7 8 9 0 0 65 12 1015 +64

27 21 GUIILON (FR) / GUILLON (FR) Volkswagen Golf GTI M 5 2 937 12 14 21 12 21 31 0 0 111 10 1038 +23

28 12 WANTE (FR) / WANTE (FR) Porsche 911 SC H 6 4 370 8 13 836 5 9 5 0 0 876 67 1179 +141

29 57 OLLIER (FR) / MARCELLIN (FR) Lancia Fulvia 1.3 S Rallye M 3 3 3 1 1086 12.4 16 31.2 12.4 42 56 0 0 170 34.4 1221.6 +42.6

30 36 TREILLES (FR) / TREILLES (FR) Porsche 911 T TARGA H 4 4 1245 14 18 30 7 16 14 0 0 99 14 1330 +108.4

31 39 ORLANDI-CONTUCCI (IT) / DOT (FR) Lancia Beta Montecarlo M 5 3 906 8 10 638 5 13 9 0 0 683 63 1526 +196

32 32 GINIES (FR) / MAIGNE (FR) Porsche 911 3L SC H 5 4 1701 30 34 37 13 23 10 0 0 147 20 1828 +302

33 30 MORANCAIS (FR) / DAVID (FR) Porsche 911 Carrera H 6 4 1823 30 15 28 7 11 10 0 0 101 20 1904 +76

34 29 BRULANT (FR) / GUILLON (FR) Porsche 911 2,7 L H 4 4 1577 16 21 678 3 20 6 0 0 744 61 2260 +356

35 50 RIOU (FR) / RIOU (FR) Alpine Renault A310 V6 H 6 4 2264 14 19 35 8 25 7 0 0 108 13 2359 +99

36 27 LEMERCIER (FR) / JOURDAN (FR) Porsche 911 H 4 4 3938 20 21 89 29 35 71 0 0 265 25 4178 +1819

37 48 HEMMERLE (FR) / BOUDET (FR) Ford Cobra H 6 4 8324 8 62 138 90 47 20 0 0 365 9 8680 +4502

38 35 BADOZ (FR) / BADOZ (FR) Porsche 911 SC H 5 4 14940 28 23 46 16 43 16 0 0 172 4 15108 +6428

39 33 BONNETAIN (FR) / SCHNITZLER (FR) Porsche 911 S H 4 4 21060 10 29 23 4 20 6 0 0 92 13 21139 +6031
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